# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clean Production Action, Inc.		102/01/2013	Nonprofit Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Tides Center
Street Address:	P.O. Box 29907
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94129
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85464767	GREENSCREEN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

2064641496 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (206) 626-6000

Email: trademarks@stokeslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Theresa H. Wang, Stokes Lawrence, P.S.

Address Line 1: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3000 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49168-202
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theresa H. Wang
Signature:	/Theresa H. Wang/

REEL: 004972 FRAME: 0755

**TRADEMARK** 

900248274

Date:	02/28/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=GREENSCREEN Assignment#page1.tif source=GREENSCREEN Assignment#page2.tif source=GREENSCREEN Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004972 FRAME: 0756

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Clean Production Action, Inc., a Massachusetts non-profit corporation, having its principal offices at 122 Woburn Street, Medford, MA 02155 ("Assignor"), has adopted and used in its business and is the sole and exclusive owner of the following trademark ("the Mark") with respect to education services, namely, providing training in the field of comparative chemical hazard assessment for chemicals as used in materials and products, in Class 041 and consulting services in the field of evaluation, analysis, rating and profiling of chemical hazards for chemicals as used in materials and products; providing scientific information in the field of testing, analysis, rating and profiling of chemical hazards; providing a review process involving evaluation, analysis, rating and profiling of chemical hazards for chemicals as used in materials and products, in Class 042 and has filed an application to register the Mark under Section 1(a) of the Trademark Act, now assigned Serial No. 85/464,767:

Mark GREENSCREEN Application No. 85/464,767

Filing Date November 4, 2011

WHEREAS, Assignor is assigning the Mark in the above identified application as part of the entire business, or portion thereof, to which the Mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060; and,

WHEREAS, The Tides Center, a California corporation, having its principal offices at P.O. Box 29907, San Francisco, CA 94129 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey, assign and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

By: ASG CASE OF BY Print Name: Case of By	CLEAN PRODUCTION ACTION, INC.	THE TIDES CENTER
Title Care Land Land Care Title Land Care Land		
Title. Violet Mets	Title: Troject rector	Title: Dir st Client Sources
Date: 1/35/2013	Date: 2/1/2013	Date:

49168-200 \ 1709800.docx

STATE OF California ) ss.	
COUNTY OF Son Francisco)	
I certify that I know or have satisfactor person who appeared before me and said person who appeared before me and said person strument, on oath stated that he was author as the Director of Clean Production such party for the uses and purposes mention Dated:	son acknowledged that he signed this ized to execute the instrument and acknowledged in Action, Inc. to be the free and voluntary act of
GA GREEN GAS AISTAGO	TNAME Ken: Green HOLLING TO THE STATE OF CALL STATE OF CAL
My ap	pointment expires:
person who appeared before me and said person	ory evidence that <u>Casen Ruce Ruferlic</u> is the son acknowledged that <b>holske</b> signed this
instrument, on oath stated that he was author	ized to execute the instrument and acknowledged in the free and voluntary act of such party for
Dated: 1-30,291	7. CA-
TANKS OF THE PARTY	TNAME] Ken Green  RY PUBLIC for the State of California, ag at 2264 Cleshor

My appointment expires: 4-13-2016

STATE OF MASSACRUSE G	
COUNTY OF Suffalle) ss.	
person who appeared before me and a instrument, on oath stated that he was	natisfactory evidence that Mark Ross_1 is the said person acknowledged that he/she signed this is authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it roduction Action, Inc. to be the free and voluntary act of mentioned in the instrument.
Dated: February 1	,2013. 
	[PRINT NAME] Ellen S. Goldberg
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires March 31, 2017	NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Massach Sall residing at 8 Highland RD, Nahaar My appointment expires: 3 31 12017
STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF)	25g 2. 1. 2013
instrument, on oath stated that he was	atisfactory evidence that is the said person acknowledged that he/she signed this authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it is Center to be the free and voluntary act of such party for
Dated:	,2013.
	[PRINT NAME]
	NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of, residing at
	My appointment expires:

49168-200 \ 1709800.docx

2